

Court No. - 7

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 7382 of 2002

Petitioner :- Radha Kishan

Respondent :- Inspector General (Registration) U.P.
Allahabad & Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Yogish Kumar Saxena

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Surya Prakash Kesarwani,J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he had filed an amendment application on 13.4.2018 which is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 18.4.2018

Rmk.