



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 7382 of 2002

Radha Kishan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Inspector General Registration U.P. Allahabad And
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Sharad Chand Rai, Yogish Kumar
Saxena
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

In Re: Amendment Application No.3 of 2018

1. Since there is no objection to the amendment application, the same is allowed.
2. Necessary amendments be carried out.

In Re: Impleadment Application No.225076 of 2016

3. By means of the present impleadment application, the learned counsel for the writ petition has sought to implead 'State of U.P. through Secretary Registration Department Lucknow' as Respondent no.4 in the array of parties.
4. The application is **allowed**.

Order on writ petition

5. Let a copy of the entire file along with counter and rejoinder affidavits be served on Sri Pramod Kumar Srivastava, learned Addl. Chief Standing Counsel within 72 hours.
6. Put up this case on **11.12.2025** in the additional cause list.

November 21, 2025

N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)