



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 7382 of 2002

Radha Kishan

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Inspector General Registration U.P. Allahabad And
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Sharad Chand Rai, Yogish Kumar
Saxena

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a second supplementary affidavit in the Court, which is taken on record.

2. Put up this matter for **further hearing on 09.04.2026.**

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.)

March 25, 2026

Neetu